

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI

W.P.(S) No. 485 of 2017

Md. Muzzaffar Ansari	...	...	Petitioner
Versus			
State of Jharkhand and others	...	...	Respondents

CORAM :HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE ANUBHA RAWAT CHOUDHARY

For the Petitioner : Mr. Ranjit Kumar, Advocate
For the Respondents : Mr. Amitesh Kumar Geasan, A.C. to G.P. II

06/20.09.2022

Learned counsel for the parties are present.

2. Counter affidavit has been filed in the present case.
3. Post this case under the heading for 'Admission' before appropriate Bench as per roster.

(Anubha Rawat Choudhary, J.)

Binit