

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI
WP(S) No. 485 of 2017
(Md. Muzzaffar Ansari Vs. The State of Jharkhand and Ors.)

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANANDA SEN.

For the petitioner(s):	Mr. Ranjit Kumar, Advocate.
For the JAC:	M/s Richa Sanchita, Krishan Kr. Gupta and Pinky Shaw, Advocates
For the State:	Mr. Rahul Saboo, G.P.-II Ms. Saman Ahmad, AC to GP-II

10/03.11.2022: Issue notice upon respondent No. 8, for which requisites etc. under registered cover with A/D as well as ordinary process must be filed within three weeks.

Further liberty is given to the petitioner to serve notice by personal service upon respondent No. 8, for which requisites etc. must be filed within three weeks.

In the meantime, the petitioner will file an affidavit with regard to personal service of notice upon respondent No. 8 in presence of two witnesses.

Anu/-CP2.

(ANANDA SEN, J.)