

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI
W.P.(S) No.485 of 2017

Md. Muzzaffar Ansari.

... .. **Petitioner**

Versus

The State of Jharkhand & Ors.

... .. **Respondents**

CORAM : SRI ANANDA SEN, J

For the Petitioner(s) : None present

For the Respondent(s): Mr. Abhijeet Kr. Singh, Advocate
Mr. Shashank Kumar, Advocate
Mr. Abhilash Kumar, AC to GP-II

11/ 08.01.2025

No one appears on behalf of the petitioner.

2. An undelivered registered cover has been returned with an endorsement that the address is incomplete. Further, service report effecting service of notice on ordinary process has not yet reached this Court, neither the affidavit showing personal service has been filed. All these are in respect of notice which was issued to respondent No.8.

3. List this case after three weeks awaiting service report and further the petitioner will file an affidavit showing personal service within the aforesaid period.

(ANANDA SEN, J.)