

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI
W.P. (S) No. 485 of 2017

Md. Mussaffar Ansari.Petitioner
Versus
The State of Jharkhand and Ors.Respondents

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK ROSHAN

For the Petitioner : Mr. Ranjit Kumar, Adv.
For the Resp.-State : Mr. Kunal Chandra Suman, A.C. to G.P.-II
For the Resp.-JAC : Mrs. Richa Sanchita, Adv

12/04.09.2025

From the order sheet and office note, it appears that still notice upon the respondent no.8 has not been validly served.

Accordingly, learned counsel for the petitioner prays and is allowed two weeks' time to file an interlocutory application for service of notice upon the respondent no.8 by way of paper publication.

List this case on 22.09.2025.

(Deepak Roshan, J.)