

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI

W.P (S). No. 485 of 2017

Md. Muzzaffar Ansari	-----	
	Versus	
State of Jharkhand & Ors.		

Petitioner
Respondents

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK ROSHAN

For the Petitioner :	Mr. Ranjit Kumar, Advocate
For the State :	Mr. Rishabh Kaushal, AC to GP-III
For the JAC :	Ms. Richa Sanchita, Advocate
	Ms. Risheeta Singh, Advocate

I.A. No. 12604 of 2025

13/ 22.09.2025 This application has been filed by the petitioner praying therein for a direction for substituted service of notice upon non-appearance of respondent No. 8 namely Abdus Samad Ansari.

2. There is no objection on behalf of the respondents.
3. Looking to the averments made in this application, I.A. No. 12604 of 2025 stands allowed.

W.P.(S). No. 485 of 2017

4. Learned counsel for the petitioner is directed to take steps for substituted service of notice against respondent No. 8 by publishing in the two leading newspapers.
5. Learned counsel for the petitioner shall furnish draft notice in the office within a period of two weeks from today and after this being verified and processed, he shall collect the same from the Registry for its publication within two weeks thereafter and an affidavit to that effect shall be brought on record by way of supplementary-affidavit to the effect that the notice has been published as aforesaid.
6. List this case on 06.11.2025.

(Deepak Roshan, J.)

22nd September, 2025

Kunal