

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI

W.P.(S). No. 485 of 2017

Md. Muzzaffar Ansari Petitioner

Versus

State of Jharkhand & Ors. Respondents

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK ROSHAN

For the Petitioner : Mr. Ranjit Kumar, Advocate
For the Resp. : Mr. Rishabh Kaushal, AC to GP-II
Ms. Richa Sanchita, Advocate
Ms. Risitha Singh, Advocate

24/ 27.01.2026 Pursuant to the order dated 22.09.2025, no draft notice has yet been filed.

2. With a view to give last indulgence to comply the order dated 22.09.2025, list this case on 16.02.2026, failing which this application shall stand rejected without further reference to the Bench.

(Deepak Roshan, J.)

27th January, 2026

Kunal/-