

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI

W.P. (S) No. 485 of 2017

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK ROSHAN

For the Petitioner(s) : Mr. Ranjit Kumar, Advocate

For the Respondent(s) : A.C. to G.P.-II

25/Dated:-16.02.2026

1. Learned counsel for the petitioner, in order to seek instruction, prays for time.

2. Since the case has been filed in January, 2017 and we have crossed January, 2026; accordingly, by way of last indulgence, list this case on 24.02.2026.

(Deepak Roshan, J.)

February 16, 2026
vikas/-
uploaded