

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI

W.P.(S) No. 485 of 2017

Md. Muzzaffar Ansari

... ... Petitioner(s)

Versus

The State of Jharkhand & Ors.

... ... Respondent(s)

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK ROSHAN

For the Petitioner(s) : Mr. Ranjit Kumar, Advocate

For the Respondent(s) : Mr. Rahul Saboo, GP-II

Mr. Kunal Chandra Suman, AC to GP-II

Mrs. Richa Sanchita, Advocate

Ms. Malsi Pathak, Advocate

Order No. 26 /Dated: 24th February 2026

Learned counsel for the petitioner submits that he has received instruction with regard to address in order to comply the order dated 22.09.2025 passed by this Court.

Accordingly, learned counsel for the petitioner is directed to comply the order dated 22.09.2025 within a period of three weeks from today, subject to payment of cost of Rs.500/- to be deposited before the Advocate Clerks Association, Bank of India, Jharkhand High Court Branch, Ranchi (A/c. No. 495810100101411, IFS Code BKID00004958).

List this case on 23.03.2026.

(Deepak Roshan, J.)

24th February 2026
Amit